HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 31 IN THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF ALASKA TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE - SECOND SESSION BY THE HOUSE LABOR AND COMMERCE COMMITTEE

Introduced: 4/14/10 Referred: Rules

A RESOLUTION

Suspending Rules 24(c), 35, 41(b), and 42(e), Uniform Rules of the Alaska State 1 2 Legislature, concerning Senate Bill No. 234, relating to the voting procedures of the 3 Alcoholic Beverage Control Board; allowing the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board to 4 release information contained in the statewide database of alcohol purchases and 5 shipments to the person who purchased the alcohol or to whom the alcohol was shipped; 6 relating to the access of persons under 21 to premises where alcoholic beverages are 7 sold, served, or consumed; and extending the termination date of the Alcoholic Beverage **Control Board.** 8

9 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF ALASKA:

10 That under Rule 54, Uniform Rules of the Alaska State Legislature, the provisions of 11 Rules 24(c), 35, 41(b), and 42(e), Uniform Rules of the Alaska State Legislature, regarding 12 changes to the title of a bill, are suspended in consideration of Senate Bill No. 234, relating to 13 the voting procedures of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board; allowing the Alcoholic 14 Beverage Control Board to release information contained in the statewide database of alcohol

- 1 purchases and shipments to the person who purchased the alcohol or to whom the alcohol was
- 2 shipped; relating to the access of persons under 21 to premises where alcoholic beverages are
- 3 sold, served, or consumed; and extending the termination date of the Alcoholic Beverage
- 4 Control Board.